1
1
CS 55231
Internet Engineering
Kent State University
Dept. of Computer Science
LECT-4B
2

LECT-4b, S-42
IN2007B, javed@kent.edu
Javed I. Khan@2004
INTERNET
ENGINEERING
Ethernet Physical Layer (PHY) Standards
• The EFM defines the following new Ethernet physical layer (PHY) interfaces:
• EFMC - EFM Copper
– 2BASE-TL -- Full-duplex long reach Point-to-Point link over voice-grade copper wiring.,
delivers a minimum of 2 Mbit/s over distances of up to 2700 m (9 kft), over a single
copper pair.
– 10PASS-TS -- Full-duplex short reach Point-to-Point link over voice-grade copper
wiring. 10PASS-TS PHY can deliver a minimum of 10 Mbit/s over distances of up to
750m (2460 ft), over a single copper pair.
• EFMF - EFM Fiber
– 100BASE-LX10 -- point-to-point 100 Mbit/s Ethernet links over a pair of single-mode
fibers up to at least 10 km.
– 100BASE-BX10 -- point-to-point 100 Mbit/s Ethernet links over an individual single-
mode fiber up to at least 10 km.
– 1000BASE-LX10 -- point-to-point 1000 Mbit/s Ethernet links over a pair of single-mode
fibers up to at least 10 km.
– 1000BASE-BX10 -- point-to-point 1000 Mbit/s Ethernet links over an individual single-
mode fiber up to at least 10 km.
• EFM PON - EFM Passive Optical Network
– 1000BASE-PX10 -- P2MP 1000 Mbit/s Ethernet links over PONs up to at least 10 km.
– 1000BASE-PX20 -- P2MP 1000 Mbit/s Ethernet links over PONs up to at least 20 km.
22
LECT-4b, S-43
IN2007B, javed@kent.edu
Javed I. Khan@2004